
Indiana Northwest (5-14, 4-7) -vs- Olivet Nazarene (IL) (13-5, 9-1)
01/17/26 at McHie Arena

 
 

 
 
Indiana Northwest 69

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 111

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: McHie Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana Northwest 16 17 23 13 69
Olivet Nazarene (IL) 33 27 24 27 111

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Isabella Soria * 31 6-9 1-2 4-5 1-3 4 4 0 8 0 1 17
24 Madelyn Murray * 35 3-6 3-5 2-2 0-5 5 4 2 8 0 0 11
01 Ava Kingery * 25 3-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 5 0 0 9
11 EJ Brown-Griffin * 24 4-7 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 5 1 2 1 1 9
33 Gracie Little * 36 2-9 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 3 4 7 0 1 8
12 Diamond Howell 16 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 0 8
20 Aniyah Hinton-Henry 25 2-11 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 2 5
04 Aiyanie Troutman 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 8-17 11-13 11-32 43 26 13 37 1 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-4   50.00% 6-7   85.71%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-4   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-59   42.4% 8-17   47.1% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brooklyn Marshall * 18 8-12 0-0 4-5 5-2 7 1 3 0 2 3 20
21 Mya Skelton * 15 5-9 4-7 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 16
10 Jayden Flagg * 18 6-8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 15
12 Calee Biedron * 21 4-7 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 2 5 0 0 3 12
05 Lindsey Nell * 17 1-10 0-4 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 5 4
04 Olivia Dirkse 13 3-13 1-6 9-10 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 16
34 Caroline Sikkink 12 4-9 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
03 Ava Mikesell 19 0-4 0-3 5-6 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 2 5
02 Brookelynn Buzzard 11 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
32 Kalli Papenfuss 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 4 4
24 Preslee Michael 18 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 0 3
25 Grace Bush 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 0 1 0 0
14 Elisabeth Good 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
44 Carlee Snyder 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 36-86 10-34 29-36 20-24 44 18 18 8 3 25 111

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-20   60.00% 5-8   62.50% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 9-22   40.91% 1-7   14.29% 8-10   80.00%
3rd Quarter 10-28   35.71% 1-9   11.11% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 3-10   30.00% 14-16   87.50%
Total 36-86   41.9% 10-34   29.4% 29-36   80.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 44 4th-
03:16



1st Box Score
Indiana Northwest 16

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Isabella Soria 7 3-4 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 11
24 Madelyn Murray 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ava Kingery 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 EJ Brown-Griffin 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Gracie Little 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Diamond Howell 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Aniyah Hinton-Henry 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
4 Aiyanie Troutman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-4 6-7 1-4 5 5 1 6 0 3 16
30.8% 50.0% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brooklyn Marshall 5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Mya Skelton 4 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 Jayden Flagg 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Calee Biedron 6 1-3 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
5 Lindsey Nell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Olivia Dirkse 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
34 Caroline Sikkink 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Ava Mikesell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brookelynn Buzzard 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kalli Papenfuss 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 2 2
24 Preslee Michael 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Grace Bush 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elisabeth Good 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Carlee Snyder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-20 5-8 4-6 4-9 13 7 6 3 0 2 33
60.0% 62.5% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Indiana Northwest 17

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Isabella Soria 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Madelyn Murray 10 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 8
1 Ava Kingery 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 EJ Brown-Griffin 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 1 0 3
33 Gracie Little 10 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 4 0 0 2
12 Diamond Howell 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 Aniyah Hinton-Henry 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Aiyanie Troutman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-4 5-6 6-11 17 7 2 14 1 0 17
33.3% 50.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brooklyn Marshall 4 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 2 8
21 Mya Skelton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jayden Flagg 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
12 Calee Biedron 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Lindsey Nell 4 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
4 Olivia Dirkse 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Caroline Sikkink 4 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
3 Ava Mikesell 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
2 Brookelynn Buzzard 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kalli Papenfuss 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Preslee Michael 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grace Bush 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Elisabeth Good 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Carlee Snyder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-22 1-7 8-10 3-4 7 7 4 1 3 9 27
40.9% 14.3% 80.0%



3rd Box Score
Indiana Northwest 23

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Isabella Soria 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
24 Madelyn Murray 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 0 3
1 Ava Kingery 6 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
11 EJ Brown-Griffin 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 Gracie Little 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
12 Diamond Howell 7 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Aniyah Hinton-Henry 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
4 Aiyanie Troutman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-15 3-5 0-0 2-12 14 6 8 10 0 0 23
66.7% 60.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brooklyn Marshall 5 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Mya Skelton 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jayden Flagg 5 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Calee Biedron 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 3 4
5 Lindsey Nell 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 Olivia Dirkse 3 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Caroline Sikkink 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ava Mikesell 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Brookelynn Buzzard 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Kalli Papenfuss 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Preslee Michael 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grace Bush 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Elisabeth Good 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Carlee Snyder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-28 1-9 3-4 7-3 10 3 4 1 0 7 24
35.7% 11.1% 75.0%



4th Box Score
Indiana Northwest 13

Olivet Nazarene (IL) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Isabella Soria 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Madelyn Murray 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ava Kingery 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
11 EJ Brown-Griffin 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 Gracie Little 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Diamond Howell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Aniyah Hinton-Henry 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
4 Aiyanie Troutman 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-4 0-0 2-5 7 8 2 7 0 2 13
37.5% 25.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brooklyn Marshall 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Mya Skelton 3 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
10 Jayden Flagg 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Calee Biedron 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Lindsey Nell 3 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
4 Olivia Dirkse 4 0-7 0-4 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
34 Caroline Sikkink 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Ava Mikesell 6 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Brookelynn Buzzard 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
32 Kalli Papenfuss 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Preslee Michael 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grace Bush 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elisabeth Good 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
44 Carlee Snyder 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 3-10 14-16 6-8 14 1 4 3 0 7 27
31.3% 30.0% 87.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet Nazarene (IL)
GOOD LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 09:54 2-0 V 2

09:47 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA
-- ASSIST  by BIEDRON,CALEE

GOOD 3PTR by KINGERY,AVA 09:10 5-3 V 2
08:40 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA

-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:27 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:27 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:27 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
08:27 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
08:27 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
08:27 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
08:27 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:27 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:27 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:27 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 08:15
08:14 STEAL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:13 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PAPENFUSS,KALLI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KINGERY,AVA 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPENFUSS,KALLI

07:44 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

07:26 FOUL  by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
07:26 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
07:26 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:26 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
07:26 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
07:26 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
07:26 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:26 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
07:26 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
07:26 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
07:26 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:06
07:06 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
07:06 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:58 5-14 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FLAGG,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:38 7-14 H 7

06:38 FOUL  by MIKESELL,AVA
GOOD FT by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:38 8-14 H 6

06:38 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
06:38 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
06:38 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
06:38 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:38 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:38 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:38 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
06:38 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
06:38 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
06:38 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

FOUL  by LITTLE,GRACIE 06:26
06:22 MISS JUMPER by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 06:21

06:21 MISS FT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



06:21 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:21
SUB OUT by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:21
MISS 3PTR by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BIEDRON,CALEE
05:52 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

-- ASSIST  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,MYA
05:24 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA

-- ASSIST  by BIEDRON,CALEE
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,GRACIE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
04:33 MISS 3PTR by BIEDRON,CALEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SORIA,ISABELLA 04:28
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 04:28
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 04:28
SUB OUT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
04:28 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
04:28 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
04:28 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
04:28 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
04:28 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
04:28 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
04:28 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
04:28 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
04:28 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
04:16 FOUL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI

MISS JUMPER by KINGERY,AVA 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPENFUSS,KALLI

04:03 TURNOVER  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
STEAL  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 04:01

04:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
04:00 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
04:00 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
04:00 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
04:00 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
04:00 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
04:00 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
04:00 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
04:00 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
04:00 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 03:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BIEDRON,CALEE

FOUL  by SORIA,ISABELLA 03:48
03:48 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by BIEDRON,CALEE
03:48 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by BIEDRON,CALEE

SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 03:48
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:48
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:42
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DIAMOND --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
03:30 MISS JUMPER by BIEDRON,CALEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
03:27 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:27
03:27 8-25 H 17 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 03:27
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:27



03:27 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
03:27 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
03:27 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
03:27 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
03:27 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
03:27 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
03:27 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
03:27 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
03:27 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
03:27 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:21
SUB OUT by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 03:21
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:15

03:03 MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
GOOD 3PTR by SORIA,ISABELLA 02:52 11-25 H 14
ASSIST  by KINGERY,AVA --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 02:32
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
02:32 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
02:32 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
02:32 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
02:32 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
02:32 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
02:32 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
02:32 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
02:32 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
02:32 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

TURNOVER  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 02:23
02:23 STEAL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
02:20 TURNOVER  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI

STEAL  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 02:20
02:20 FOUL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
02:13 FOUL  by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by SORIA,ISABELLA 02:13 12-25 H 13
MISS FT by SORIA,ISABELLA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:56 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by SORIA,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:52 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
01:52 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:52 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
01:52 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
01:52 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:52 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
01:52 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
01:52 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
01:52 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
01:41 MISS LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:37 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)
01:28 FOUL  by NELL,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by SORIA,ISABELLA 01:28 13-27 H 14
GOOD FT by SORIA,ISABELLA 01:28 14-27 H 13
SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 01:28
SUB OUT by SORIA,ISABELLA 01:28

01:15 14-29 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 00:59
00:59 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
00:59 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
00:59 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
00:59 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
00:59 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
00:59 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:59 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
00:59 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
00:59 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
00:59 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
00:46 14-31 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BIEDRON,CALEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KINGERY,AVA 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by BIEDRON,CALEE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by SORIA,ISABELLA 00:46
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 00:46
SUB OUT by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 00:46
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 00:46

00:44 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

00:40 TURNOVER  by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
STEAL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 00:39
MISS 3PTR by SORIA,ISABELLA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:28 FOUL  by SKELTON,MYA

GOOD FT by LITTLE,GRACIE 00:28 15-31 H 16
GOOD FT by LITTLE,GRACIE 00:28 16-31 H 15

00:28 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
00:28 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
00:05 16-33 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet Nazarene (IL)
10:00 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE

SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 09:40
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by SORIA,ISABELLA 09:34 18-33 H 15
FOUL  by SORIA,ISABELLA 09:15

09:15 MISS FT by NELL,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:15 MISS FT by NELL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 09:15
SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 09:15
SUB OUT by SORIA,ISABELLA 09:15
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 09:15

09:15 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
09:15 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
09:15 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
09:15 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
09:15 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
09:15 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
09:15 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
09:15 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
09:15 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
09:15 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
09:12 FOUL  by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
09:01 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN



09:01 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 09:00

08:59 STEAL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:40 MISS 3PTR by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
TURNOVER  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 08:36

08:34 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:34 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:34 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
08:34 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
08:34 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
08:34 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:34 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:34 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:34 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
08:34 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
08:32 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAGG,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 08:23

08:22 STEAL  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:21 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 08:08

08:07 STEAL  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by KINGERY,AVA 08:06
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 08:06
SUB OUT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
08:06 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:06 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
08:06 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:06 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
08:06 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
08:06 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:06 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:06 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
08:06 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
07:57 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:51 18-39 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE(in the paint)
07:43 FOUL  by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MADELYN 07:31 21-39 H 18
ASSIST  by LITTLE,GRACIE --
FOUL  by LITTLE,GRACIE 07:21

07:21 21-40 H 19 GOOD FT by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:21 21-41 H 20 GOOD FT by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:21 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
07:21 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
07:21 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
07:21 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
07:21 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
07:21 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:21 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
07:21 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:21 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
07:21 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

TURNOVER  by KINGERY,AVA 07:19
07:10 MISS LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DIAMOND --
07:06 FOUL  by NELL,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 07:02
07:01 STEAL  by MIKESELL,AVA



FOUL  by HOWELL,DIAMOND 07:01
SUB IN by SORIA,ISABELLA 07:01
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GRACIE 07:01
FOUL  by MURRAY,MADELYN 06:47

06:47 21-42 H 21 GOOD FT by MIKESELL,AVA
06:47 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by MIKESELL,AVA

SUB IN by LITTLE,GRACIE 06:47
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:47 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
06:47 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:47 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:47 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
06:47 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
06:47 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
06:47 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
06:47 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
06:47 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ(in the paint) 06:36 23-43 H 20

06:29 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIEDRON,CALEE

MISS LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:11
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,GRACIE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:02 TURNOVER  by SKELTON,MYA
06:02 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
06:02 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
06:02 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
06:02 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
06:02 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
06:02 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:02 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
06:02 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
06:02 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:02 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 05:57
05:56 STEAL  by FLAGG,JAYDEN
05:52 MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:50 FOUL  by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 05:43
05:42 STEAL  by NELL,LINDSEY
05:38 MISS LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
05:31 FOUL  by MIKESELL,AVA

MISS FT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 05:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 05:31 24-45 H 21

05:31 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
05:31 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
05:31 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
05:31 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
05:31 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
05:31 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:31 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
05:31 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
05:31 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
05:31 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

FOUL  by MURRAY,MADELYN 05:25



05:25 24-46 H 22 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
05:25 24-47 H 23 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 05:25
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 05:25

05:17 FOUL  by BIEDRON,CALEE
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MADELYN 05:17 25-47 H 22
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MADELYN 05:17 26-47 H 21

05:10 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:05 26-49 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PAPENFUSS,KALLI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 04:54

04:52 STEAL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
04:47 MISS 3PTR by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MADELYN --
MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 04:40
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
04:36 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
04:36 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
04:36 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
04:36 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
04:36 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
04:36 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
04:36 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
04:36 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
04:36 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
04:27 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MADELYN 04:16 29-49 H 20
ASSIST  by LITTLE,GRACIE --

04:07 29-52 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by MIKESELL,AVA

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 03:51
03:49 STEAL  by NELL,LINDSEY

SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:45
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
03:45 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
03:45 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
03:45 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
03:45 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
03:45 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
03:45 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
03:45 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
03:45 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
03:45 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
03:40 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:26

03:26 BLOCK  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:19

03:19 BLOCK  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

03:14 MISS 3PTR by BIEDRON,CALEE
REBOUND DEF by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 03:07
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DIAMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 03:04 31-52 H 21

02:51 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND 02:35



-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
FOUL  by HOWELL,DIAMOND 02:09

02:07 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
02:07 31-56 H 25 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
02:07 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
02:07 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
02:07 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
02:07 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
02:07 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
02:07 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
02:07 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
02:07 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
02:07 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
02:07 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:48
01:47 STEAL  by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:45 31-58 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,JAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by KINGERY,AVA 01:37
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:37
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:36
SUB OUT by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 01:36

01:32 FOUL  by FLAGG,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by LITTLE,GRACIE 01:32 32-58 H 26
GOOD FT by LITTLE,GRACIE 01:32 33-58 H 25
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 01:32
SUB IN by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 01:32
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 01:32
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
01:32 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
01:32 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:32 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
01:32 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
01:32 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:32 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:32 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
01:32 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
01:32 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
01:19 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,GRACE

BLOCK  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 01:19
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KINGERY,AVA 01:17
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 01:17
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,GRACIE 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by BUSH,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
TURNOVER  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 01:03
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 01:03
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 01:03

01:03 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:03 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:03 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
01:03 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
01:03 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
01:03 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:03 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
01:03 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
01:03 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
01:03 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE --
TURNOVER  by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 00:48



00:37 MISS JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
SUB IN by KINGERY,AVA 00:31
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
00:31 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
00:31 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
00:31 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
00:31 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
00:31 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:31 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
00:31 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
00:31 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
00:31 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MADELYN 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

00:04 33-60 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BIEDRON,CALEE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet Nazarene (IL)
10:00 MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 09:37

09:35 STEAL  by BIEDRON,CALEE
09:30 MISS 3PTR by NELL,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
09:25 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 09:15

09:14 STEAL  by BIEDRON,CALEE
FOUL  by SORIA,ISABELLA 09:00
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 09:00
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 09:00

09:00 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
09:00 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
09:00 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
09:00 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
09:00 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
09:00 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
09:00 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
09:00 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
09:00 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
09:00 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
08:40 MISS JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND OFF by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 08:34
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:34 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
08:17 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:17 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:17 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
08:17 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
08:17 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
08:17 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:17 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:17 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
08:17 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:17 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA



GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MADELYN 08:13 36-60 H 24
ASSIST  by LITTLE,GRACIE --

08:04 MISS 3PTR by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MADELYN 07:51
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --

07:47 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
07:47 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
07:47 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:47 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
07:47 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
07:47 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:47 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
07:47 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
07:47 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
07:47 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
07:47 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 07:46
07:44 STEAL  by BIEDRON,CALEE

FOUL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 07:44
07:44 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
07:44 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:31 MISS LAYUP by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ(in the paint) 07:22 38-60 H 22
ASSIST  by MURRAY,MADELYN --

07:06 MISS JUMPER by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

07:00 MISS 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SKELTON,MYA

06:52 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 06:52

06:52 FOUL  by BIEDRON,CALEE
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 06:52
SUB OUT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
06:52 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
06:52 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
06:52 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:52 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
06:52 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
06:52 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:52 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
06:52 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:52 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:35
06:34 STEAL  by MIKESELL,AVA
06:30 MISS LAYUP by MIKESELL,AVA

REBOUND DEF by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:25 40-62 H 22
ASSIST  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH --

06:16 40-65 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by FLAGG,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by MIKESELL,AVA

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:06
06:04 STEAL  by NELL,LINDSEY
06:03 40-67 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NELL,LINDSEY

FOUL  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 05:38
SUB IN by KINGERY,AVA 05:38
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA



05:38 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
05:38 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
05:38 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
05:38 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
05:38 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
05:38 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
05:38 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
05:38 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
05:38 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
05:30 MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BIEDRON,CALEE
05:27 40-69 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by BIEDRON,CALEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 05:15 42-69 H 27
05:06 MISS JUMPER by SKELTON,MYA

REBOUND DEF by KINGERY,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 05:01 44-69 H 25
ASSIST  by KINGERY,AVA --

04:47 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA
REBOUND DEF by SORIA,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DIAMOND 04:37
REBOUND OFF by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by KINGERY,AVA 04:33 47-69 H 22
ASSIST  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH --

04:10 47-71 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BIEDRON,CALEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by KINGERY,AVA 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 03:45
SUB OUT by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
03:45 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
03:45 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
03:45 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
03:45 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
03:45 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
03:45 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
03:45 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
03:45 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
03:45 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
03:37 47-73 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 03:29
SUB IN by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 03:29
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:29
FOUL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 03:22

03:22 47-74 H 27 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
03:22 MISS FT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MADELYN --
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 03:22
SUB OUT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 03:22
GOOD 3PTR by KINGERY,AVA 03:13 50-74 H 24
ASSIST  by HOWELL,DIAMOND --

02:55 MISS LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by NELL,LINDSEY
02:48 MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
02:46 50-76 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DIAMOND(in the paint) 02:32 52-76 H 24
ASSIST  by MURRAY,MADELYN --

02:24 MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NELL,LINDSEY



02:12 52-78 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KINGERY,AVA 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
02:01 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
02:01 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
02:01 SUB IN by SNYDER,CARLEE
02:01 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
02:01 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
02:01 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
02:01 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
02:01 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
02:01 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

FOUL  by KINGERY,AVA 01:50
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 01:50
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GRACIE 01:50

01:48 52-79 H 27 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
01:48 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by KINGERY,AVA 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

01:24 MISS LAYUP by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DIAMOND --

01:09 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
01:09 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
01:09 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:09 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
01:09 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
01:09 SUB OUT by SNYDER,CARLEE
01:09 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:09 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
01:09 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
01:09 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA(in the paint) 01:05 54-80 H 26
00:57 MISS JUMPER by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DIAMOND --
00:53 FOUL  by MIKESELL,AVA

SUB IN by LITTLE,GRACIE 00:53
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 00:53
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 00:46

00:37 MISS 3PTR by NELL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by SORIA,ISABELLA --

00:29 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
00:29 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
00:29 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
00:29 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
00:29 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
00:29 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
00:29 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
00:29 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
00:29 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
00:29 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 00:28 56-80 H 24
ASSIST  by LITTLE,GRACIE --

00:19 56-82 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIEDRON,CALEE

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MADELYN 00:08
00:07 STEAL  by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
00:04 56-84 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DIRKSE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Olivet Nazarene (IL)
10:00 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE

MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SKELTON,MYA

09:43 MISS 3PTR by NELL,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

09:37 56-87 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by SORIA,ISABELLA 09:15
REBOUND OFF by SORIA,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by KINGERY,AVA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by NELL,LINDSEY
FOUL  by SORIA,ISABELLA 08:51

08:51 56-88 H 32 GOOD FT by NELL,LINDSEY
08:51 56-89 H 33 GOOD FT by NELL,LINDSEY
08:51 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:51 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
08:51 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:51 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
08:51 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
08:51 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
08:51 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
08:51 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
08:51 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
08:51 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,GRACIE 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SIKKINK,CAROLINE

FOUL  by MURRAY,MADELYN 08:33
08:29 56-90 H 34 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:29 56-91 H 35 GOOD FT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
08:19 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
08:19 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
08:19 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
08:19 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
08:19 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
08:19 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE

MISS LAYUP by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,GRACE

07:53 TURNOVER  by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 07:53
SUB OUT by SORIA,ISABELLA 07:53
TURNOVER  by KINGERY,AVA 07:46

07:45 STEAL  by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by KINGERY,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,GRACE
FOUL  by LITTLE,GRACIE 07:25

07:25 56-92 H 36 GOOD FT by MIKESELL,AVA
07:25 56-93 H 37 GOOD FT by MIKESELL,AVA

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 07:25
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
07:25 SUB IN by SNYDER,CARLEE
07:25 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
07:25 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
07:25 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
07:25 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
07:25 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
07:25 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA



07:25 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
07:25 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

TURNOVER  by KINGERY,AVA 07:20
07:19 STEAL  by NELL,LINDSEY
07:18 MISS LAYUP by NELL,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by NELL,LINDSEY
07:14 MISS 3PTR by NELL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
TURNOVER  by KINGERY,AVA 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:53 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
06:53 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
06:53 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:53 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
06:53 SUB OUT by SNYDER,CARLEE
06:53 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
06:53 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:53 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
06:53 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
06:52 STEAL  by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:46 56-95 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by SKELTON,MYA

SUB IN by SORIA,ISABELLA 06:42
SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 06:42
SUB OUT by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:42
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 06:42
GOOD 3PTR by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:23 59-95 H 36
ASSIST  by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE --
FOUL  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 06:12

06:12 59-96 H 37 GOOD FT by SKELTON,MYA
06:12 59-97 H 38 GOOD FT by SKELTON,MYA

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 06:12
SUB OUT by LITTLE,GRACIE 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
06:12 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
06:12 SUB IN by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
06:12 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
06:12 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
06:12 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
06:12 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
06:12 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
06:12 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
06:12 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,GRACIE 05:53
05:52 STEAL  by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

05:43
59-
100 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

-- ASSIST  by BIEDRON,CALEE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,GRACE
FOUL  by KINGERY,AVA 05:09

05:09
59-
101 H 42 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

05:09
59-
102 H 43 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

05:09 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
05:09 SUB IN by NELL,LINDSEY
05:09 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
05:09 SUB IN by SNYDER,CARLEE
05:09 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
05:09 SUB OUT by SIKKINK,CAROLINE
05:09 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
05:09 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
05:09 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA



05:09 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ(in the paint) 04:53
61-
102 H 41

04:39 TURNOVER  by NELL,LINDSEY
STEAL  by SORIA,ISABELLA 04:37
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MADELYN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ(in the paint) 04:32
63-
102 H 39

04:21
63-
105 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by FLAGG,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
TURNOVER  by SORIA,ISABELLA 04:00

03:59 STEAL  by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
03:53 TURNOVER  by NELL,LINDSEY

STEAL  by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:52
03:51 SUB IN by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
03:51 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
03:51 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
03:51 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
03:51 SUB IN by SKELTON,MYA
03:51 SUB OUT by SNYDER,CARLEE
03:51 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
03:51 SUB OUT by FLAGG,JAYDEN
03:51 SUB OUT by NELL,LINDSEY
03:51 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA

SUB IN by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 03:47
SUB IN by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:47
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 03:47
SUB OUT by KINGERY,AVA 03:47
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,GRACIE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE

03:16
63-
107 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKELTON,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,GRACIE(in the paint) 02:51
65-
107 H 42

02:40 MISS 3PTR by SKELTON,MYA
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MADELYN --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
02:23 FOUL  by GOOD,ELISABETH

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 02:23
SUB OUT by SORIA,ISABELLA 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
02:23 SUB IN by SNYDER,CARLEE
02:23 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
02:23 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
02:23 SUB IN by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
02:23 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,PRESLEE
02:23 SUB OUT by SKELTON,MYA
02:23 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
02:23 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
02:23 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,GRACIE 02:21
67-
107 H 40

ASSIST  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ --
02:09 MISS 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:04 MISS 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,GRACE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MADELYN --
SUB IN by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:45



SUB OUT by MURRAY,MADELYN 01:45
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DIAMOND 01:34

01:33 STEAL  by SNYDER,CARLEE
01:24 MISS 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,GRACE
01:16 MISS 3PTR by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,GRACE
FOUL  by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 01:11

01:11
67-
108 H 41 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

01:11 MISS FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE --
SUB IN by MURRAY,MADELYN 01:11
SUB OUT by BROWN-GRIFFIN,EJ 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
01:11 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BROOKLYN
01:11 SUB IN by GOOD,ELISABETH
01:11 SUB IN by BIEDRON,CALEE
01:11 SUB IN by FLAGG,JAYDEN
01:11 SUB OUT by SNYDER,CARLEE
01:11 SUB OUT by BUSH,GRACE
01:11 SUB OUT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA
01:11 SUB OUT by MIKESELL,AVA
01:11 SUB OUT by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN

GOOD LAYUP by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE(in the paint) 01:01
69-
108 H 39

FOUL  by MURRAY,MADELYN 00:50

00:50
69-
109 H 40 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

00:50 SUB IN by BUZZARD,BROOKELYNN
00:50 SUB IN by MIKESELL,AVA
00:50 SUB IN by BUSH,GRACE
00:50 SUB OUT by PAPENFUSS,KALLI
00:50 SUB OUT by GOOD,ELISABETH
00:50 SUB OUT by BIEDRON,CALEE
00:40 MISS JUMPER by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

00:32
69-
110 H 41 GOOD FT by DIRKSE,OLIVIA

FOUL  by TROUTMAN,AIYANIE 00:32
00:32 MISS FT by MIKESELL,AVA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32
69-
111 H 42 GOOD FT by MIKESELL,AVA

TURNOVER  by HINTON-HENRY,ANIYAH 00:14
00:12 STEAL  by GOOD,ELISABETH


